WAC Lighting reserves the right to modify the design of our products as part of the company’s continuous improvement program. Sep 2010
CATALOG NUMBER
PROJECT
TYPE
5” PREMIUM LINE VOLTAGE DOWNLIGHT HOUSING                                                R5VI-R-ICA
Ordering Matrix
Series Housing Type
R5VI-R – Remodel Housing ICA – Insulation Contact &  Air Tight
  Ordering Example (series – housing type): R5VI-R-ICA
Product Details  Specification Features
Application:
New construction housing suitable for insulation contact. Companies
with requirements for Washington State Energy Code (WESC) for air
tight housings (when installed as instructed with option gasket kit
“RGK”). Maximum 1 inch ceiling thickness.
J Box :  Supplied with four standard knockouts and four Integral non-metallic
sheathed cable clamps. Spring loaded door, for easy access to
wiring. Approved for through branch wiring.
Mounting :
Housing mounts to ceilings up to ¾” thick with pressure spring clips.
Clips allow easy removal of housing.
• Suitable for damp locations.
• 5 year WAC Lighting product
warranty.
Material:  20 gauge galvanized steel. Ceramic/nickel-plated socket.
Ratings:  UL & CUL listed.
WAC Lighting reserves the right to modify the design of our products as part of the company’s continuous improvement program. Sep 2010
CATALOG NUMBER
PROJECT
TYPE
5” PREMIUM LINE VOLTAGE DOWNLIGHT HOUSING                                                R5VI-R-ICA
Compatible Trims ( Sold Separately ):
R5RT-21 Open Reflector Trim
Finish    Interior Trim
SC Specular
Clear
White
R5VT-22  Open Reflector Trim
Finish    Interior Trim
WT White White
R5VT-23 Aperture Cone Trim
Finish    Interior Trim
SBK Specular
Black
White
SC Specular
Clear
White
WT White White
R5VT-24  Step Baffle Trim
Finish    Interior Trim
BK Black White
WT White White
R5VT-25  Step Baffle Trim
Finish    Interior Trim
WT White White
R5VT-37  Eyeball with Step Baffle Trim
Finish    Interior Trim
BK Black White
WT White White
R5VT-39   Scoop Wall Wash with Step
Baffle Trim
Finish    Interior Trim
BK Black White
WT White White
R5VT-41  Scoop Wall Wash Trim
Finish    Interior Trim
WT White White
R5RT-42 Open Reflector w/ Drop Trim
Finish    Interior Trim
SC Specular
Clear
White